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R0.003 [0.08]

Ø0.0049
[0.125]

40  Round

45°
(3) Ø0.0049

[0.125]

43  Chisel

0.125
[3.18]

0.106
[2.69]

0.231
[5.87]

0.093 
[2.36]

0.104
[2.64]

0.197
[5.00]

0.010 [0.250] Stroke

(2) Ø 0.011 [0.28]
(2) Ø 0.006 [0.15] 0.024 [0.61]

Stroke

10/14/16

0.265
[6.72]

Ø0.0098
[0.250]

0.023
[0.59]

0.044
[1.11]

Ø0.0051 
[0.130] (max)²

Ø0.0051
[0.130]

27°
(3)

actual size

TIP STYLES FOR DUT SIDE ONLY

EXAMPLE OF MOUNTING CONFIGURATION

Actual 
Size

0.
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5
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Ø
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]

.0
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.1

1]

Ø
.0

05
[0

.1
25

]
(ty

p)

Ø
.0

05
[0

.1
25

]

27
°

(3
)

ac
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 s

iz
e

1  Current rating is affected by spring material and lubrication choice. Please refer to Current Carrying Capacity and Testing in Extreme 
Working Temperature applications notes for more details.

2 Maximum plunger OD should be used to calculate minimum guide plate clearance holes.
3 Working Temperature Range: up to 120°C with lubrication. SS springs can be used up to 204°C without lubrication.

Actual stroke and plate thicknesses may vary based on application.

PROBE P/N M035PRH14 S-S  example: M035PRH1443S-S

Tu
be Letter Material/Finish Average  

Resistance
Current Rating AMPS1 

120°C (204°C)3

H Phosphor Bronze/precious metal ID/OD < 200 mOhms 1.6 (2.2)3

Ti
p 

St
yl

e Digits Material/Finish

See 
Tips Heat treated steel/gold plated over nickel

Sp
rin

g Letter Spring Force Preload @ 0.86mm Stroke Material Cycle Life @ 0.86mm Stroke

S Standard 0.28 [7.8g/0.08N] 0.88 [25.0g/0.25N] MW 100,000

Op
tio

n Letter Description
S  Heat treated steel/plated gold over nickel (see tip style for availability)

SPRING FORCE

0.010

0.25

0.020

0.51

0.030

0.76

0.040

1.02

0.000

0.00

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.50

1.25

0.25

14

21

28

43

35

7

S

STROKE (mm)

STROKE (in)

FO
RC

E 
(o

z)

FO
RC

E 
(g

m
)

0.050 0.060

1.27 1.52

Compliance (both plungers): 
0.053 [1.35]

0.034 [0.86] Stroke

M035-14 Series    0.014 [0.35] Centers 




